
#  Guilford (8-9) -vs- #  Pfeiffer (8-11)
03/17/2026 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Joe Ferebee Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Yarnovich, John (2-0)
Loss: Faircloth, Skylar (0-1)
HBP: McGuire, Izaac, Yarnovich, John
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Walters First: Matthew Preslar 
Start: 3:57 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 45F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Guilford 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 7 7 1
Pfeiffer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1

Guilford 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Rylan 3b 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
Rodrigues, Ryne dh 3 1 1 3 2 0 0
Dark, Skyler rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Pegues, Dominic lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Shoemaker, Chris 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Myers, Trevor c 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kirkland, Dawson 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hobson, Grayson cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
George, Ethan ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Yarnovich, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sekanick, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilkie, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 5 7 4 5

2B: Dark, Skyler (1)
HR: Smith, Rylan (1); Rodrigues, Ryne (1)
SB: Rodrigues, Ryne (1); Kirkland, Dawson (1)
E: Smith, Rylan (1)
DP: 3

Pfeiffer 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mecimore, Ben lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bellantoni, Christian cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Javier, Joe 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Brandle, Jack 1b 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
Wood, Austin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gusa, Badin dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Barrett, Levi rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Coy, Connor c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mejias, Tony 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Faircloth, Skylar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mosteller, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Basinger, J.D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 5 1 4 4 8

SH: Wood, Austin (1); Mejias, Tony (1)
CS: Coy, Connor (1); Mecimore, Ben (1)
HBP: Coy, Connor (1); Mecimore, Ben (1); Bellantoni, Christian (1)
E: Mosteller, Mason (1)
DP: 2

Guilford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McGuire, Izaac 3.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 10 13 4 2 69
Yarnovich, John (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 12 3 2 31
Sekanick, Hayden 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 31
Wilkie, Braden 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 5 1 0 4 4 0 0 3 0 27 36 9 8 145

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bruss, Andrew 3.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 7 1 49
Faircloth, Skylar (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 14 2 8 44
Mosteller, Mason 0.0 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 21
Basinger, J.D. 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 3 0 31
Totals 7 7 7 7 4 3 0 0 0 32 39 12 9 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Guilford - Top of 1st GCQ PFE
Smith,Rylan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Rodrigues,Ryne walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 0
Dark,Skyler lined out to short (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Rodrigues,Ryne stole second base. 0 0
Pegues,Dominic grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 1st GCQ PFE
Mecimore,Ben hit by pitch (1-1 SBB). 0 0
Bellantoni,Christian fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Mecimore,Ben out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Javier,Joe reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Smith,Rylan (E5) (2-1 BBK); Javier,Joe advanced
to second base. 0 0
Brandle,Jack singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF); Javier,Joe scored from second base, unearned. 0 1
Wood,Austin struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFFS). 0 1

Guilford - Top of 2nd GCQ PFE
Shoemaker,Chris flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Myers,Trevor flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Kirkland,Dawson walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 1
Kirkland,Dawson stole second base. 0 1
Kirkland,Dawson advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Hobson,Grayson lined out to third base (3-2 BKSBB). 0 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 2nd GCQ PFE
Gusa,Badin flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 0 1
Barrett,Levi struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 1
Coy,Connor hit by pitch (3-1 BFBBB). 0 1
Mejias,Tony flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 1

Guilford - Top of 3rd GCQ PFE
George,Ethan popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 1
Smith,Rylan homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Rodrigues,Ryne flied out to rf (0-1 S). 1 1
Dark,Skyler lined out to second base (1-1 KB). 1 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 3rd GCQ PFE
Mecimore,Ben grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 1 1
Bellantoni,Christian grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KFBBFB). 1 1
Javier,Joe flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 1

Guilford - Top of 4th GCQ PFE
PFE pitching change: Faircloth,Skylar replaces Bruss,Andrew. 1 1
Pegues,Dominic infield singled to third base (1-2 FBK). 1 1
Shoemaker,Chris singled up the middle (2-2 KBFB); Pegues,Dominic advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Myers,Trevor grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Pegues,Dominic scored;
Shoemaker,Chris out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 2 1
Kirkland,Dawson grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 4th GCQ PFE
Brandle,Jack walked (3-2 KFBBFFBFB). 2 1



GCQ pitching change: Yarnovich,John replaces McGuire,Izaac. 2 1
Wood,Austin grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Brandle,Jack out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 2 1
Gusa,Badin walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Barrett,Levi struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Guilford - Top of 5th GCQ PFE
Hobson,Grayson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1
George,Ethan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Smith,Rylan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 2 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 5th GCQ PFE
Coy,Connor singled to right field (0-1 F). 2 1
Mejias,Tony sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Coy,Connor advanced to second base. 2 1
Mecimore,Ben popped up to first base (0-0). 2 1
Bellantoni,Christian hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 1
Javier,Joe flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 2 1

Guilford - Top of 6th GCQ PFE
Rodrigues,Ryne grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 2 1
Dark,Skyler doubled to right center (1-2 BKK). 2 1
Pegues,Dominic grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Dark,Skyler advanced to third base. 2 1
Shoemaker,Chris struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 2 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 6th GCQ PFE
Brandle,Jack singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Wood,Austin sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Brandle,Jack advanced to second base. 2 1
Gusa,Badin flied out to cf (3-2 BFKBBF); Brandle,Jack advanced to third base. 2 1
Barrett,Levi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1

Guilford - Top of 7th GCQ PFE
Myers,Trevor grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSF). 2 1
Kirkland,Dawson grounded out to the infield putout by p, unassisted (1-2 BKF). 2 1
Hobson,Grayson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 7th GCQ PFE
GCQ pitching change: Sekanick,Hayden replaces Yarnovich,John. 2 1
Coy,Connor singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 2 1
Mejias,Tony struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS); Coy,Connor is out caught stealing, in a double play. 2 1
Mecimore,Ben walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 1
Bellantoni,Christian grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Guilford - Top of 8th GCQ PFE
PFE pitching change: Mosteller,Mason replaces Faircloth,Skylar. 2 1
George,Ethan singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F). 2 1
Smith,Rylan walked (3-0 BBBB); George,Ethan advanced to second base. 2 1
Mound visit (PFE) 2 1
Rodrigues,Ryne homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); George,Ethan scored from second base; Smith,Rylan
scored from first base. 5 1
Dark,Skyler walked (3-2 BKKBFFBB). 5 1
Dark,Skyler advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 1
Pegues,Dominic walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1



Shoemaker,Chris infield singled, bunt (0-1 F); Dark,Skyler advanced from second base, scored on play and
a throwing error by Mosteller,Mason (E1); Pegues,Dominic scored from first base; Shoemaker,Chris
advanced to second base. 7 1
PFE pitching change: Basinger,JD replaces Mosteller,Mason. 7 1
Myers,Trevor popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-1 K). 7 1
Kirkland,Dawson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 7 1
Hobson,Grayson walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 1
George,Ethan popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 8th GCQ PFE
Javier,Joe flied out to lf (2-2 KFBFB). 7 1
Brandle,Jack walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 1
Mound visit (GCQ) 7 1
Wood,Austin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 BF); Brandle,Jack out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 7 1
Gusa,Badin grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 7 1

Guilford - Top of 9th GCQ PFE
Smith,Rylan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 7 1
Rodrigues,Ryne walked (3-1 BFBBB). 7 1
Rodrigues,Ryne advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 7 1
Dark,Skyler lined into double play to short (2-2 BFSFB); Rodrigues,Ryne out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 7 1

Pfeiffer - Bottom of 9th GCQ PFE
GCQ pitching change: Wilkie,Braden replaces Sekanick,Hayden. 7 1
Barrett,Levi singled to short (3-2 BKFBB). 7 1
Coy,Connor lined into double play to third base (3-2 BBKBFF); Barrett,Levi out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b. 7 1
Mejias,Tony grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 7 1


